SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 30-09-2015
REGISTRAR COURT No.: 1

ITEM No. : 76

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 8985-8988 of 2015 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF J & K AND ORS.

.... Petitioners

Versus

ABDUL AHAD SHAH & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29-07-2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 to 5 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

For respondent Nos.6 to 17, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.18 has also not filed the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 30.9.2015."

Accordingly, fresh notice was issued to Respondent Nos 6 to 17 through regd. A.D. post on 01-09-2015.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover of the said notice have been received back so far.

It is further submitted that counsels for the Respondetn Nos 1 to 5 and 18 have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 6 to 17.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2015.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR