SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 2.5.2017 Court No.: R - 1

Item No .:-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15175-15179 OF 2016
WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA

...Petitioner

VERSUS

ABDUL ABAD SHAH & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd April, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 6 to 9 have filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing.

Respondent Nos. 10 to 13 and 15 to 20 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No. 14 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.5.2017."

It is submitted that notice to Respondent No. 14 was issued through speed post on 22^{nd} April, 2017 & as per tracking report downloaded from postal site notice is yet to be delivered upon him.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 10-13 & 15-20 through tracking report but no one has entered application on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 14.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.

kom

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR